

## PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

Zonal Office-I, Vatavaran Bhawan, Nabha Road, Patiala Website:- www.ppcb.gov.in

Office Dispatch No:	Registered/Speed Post	Date:	
<b>Industry Registration ID:</b>	R14RPN1803536	Application No:	15591642

To,

Pacl Nangal Una Road Naya Nangal

Nangal, Rupnagar-140126

Subject: Renewal of consent to operate granted under the provisions of the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution)

Act, 1981.

## 1. Particulars of Consent to Operate under Air Act, 1981 granted to the industry

Consent to Operate Certificate No.	CTOA/Renewal/RPN/2021/15591642
Date of issue :	04/10/2021
Date of expiry :	31/03/2023
Certificate Type :	Renewal
Previous CTO No. & Validity :	CTOA/variedVRPN/2020/11806792 From:25/08/2020 To:31/03/2021

## 2. Particulars of the Industry

Name & Designation of the Applicant	, ()	
Address of Industrial premises	Punjab Alkalies And Chemicals Limited, Naya Nangal , Anandpur Sahib,Rupnagar-140126	
Capital Investment of the Industry	24766.713 lakhs	
Category of Industry	Red	
Type of Industry	1041-Chlor Alkali	
Scale of the Industry	Large	
Office District	Rupnagar	

This is with reference to the request made by the industry for renewal of consent granted by the Board under the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981.

The validity of consent to operate granted to the industry vide no. CTOA/variedl/RPN/2020/11806792 dated 25/08/2020 (expiry on 31.03.2021) under the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981, is hereby extended up to 31.03.2023 with the same conditions as mentioned therein & the specific condition that the industry shall connect the online continuous emission monitoring system with server of the Punjab Pollution Control Board and shall report compliance to the Board within one month.

All other contents shall remain unchanged. This letter shall remain appended with the consent no CTOA/variedl/RPN/2020/11806792 dated 25/08/2020, issued to the industry vide no. 3114 dated 26.08.2020 under the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981.

04/10/2021

(Harjit Singh) Environmental Engineer

For & on behalf

of

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)

Endst. No.: Dated:

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:

The Environmental Engineer, Punjab Pollution Control Board, Regional Office, Roopnagar. He is requested to ensure compliance of the conditions imposed in the consent granted to the industry under the Air (Prevention & Control of Pollution) Act, 1981.

04/10/2021

(Harjit Singh) Environmental Engineer

For & on behalf

of

(Punjab Pollution Control Board)